
Guest Vacancy Last Name First Name Email Address Cell Phone Other Phone Mailing City Mailing ZipcodeWilling to Travel
X Alsleben Robert balsleben@aol.com 952-207-1170 Waconia 55387
X X Andrada "Ted" revted4@gmail.com (224) 567-9808 Plymouth 55447
X X Andrix Donald donandrix@gmail.com (952) 457-0093     

Carver Co. Chaplain 
cell 952-457-6461

NYA 55368

X X Aufderheide Stan aufderheide@yahoo.com (507) 766-4674 New Ulm 56073 yes, 1 hour
X Behnken Larry larry.behnken@thrivent.com (651) 274-5106 New Brighton 55112
X X Bjornstad Kristian fysherofmen@gmail.com 507-369-8705 Mankato 56001-2603
X Bode Gerhard gbode@hutchtel.net (320) 260-3773 Hutchinson 55350
X Bramstedt Terrill revbramstedt@centurylink.net 320-226-6286 New London
X Brech Dennis djbrech@gmail.com (507) 763-3699 Currie 56123 yes, 15 miles
X Briel Steven scbriel@comcast.net (763) 213-7959 Maple Grove 55311-1755
X Bruhn Gerald bruhngerald01@gmail.com (712) 389.-2187 Apple Valley 55124
X X Brutlag Keith kbrutlag@comcast.net (612) 599-2506 

(preferred method 
for contact)

Fridley 55432

X X Burmeister Robert svchaplain@yahoo.com (651) 278-6802 Apple Valley 55124 yes, 150 miles
X Buuck David pastordavidpb@gmail.com (952) 288-7974 Minnetonka 55305 yes, 50 miles
X Causton Paul pcauston@gmail.com (952) 239-2236 River Falls 54022-2134
X Chase Eugene eccjrdr@juno.com (507) 491-6711 Faribault 55021
X X Colgrove R. Thomas rtcole@live.com (763) 614-9622 Excelsior 55331

X Dorn Vernon (763) 862-4989 Blaine
X Drews Dennis drews5255A@aol.com (952) 886-0882 Bloomington 55437
X X Erbel David revdaviderbel@gmail.com (612) 799-9119 Eden Prairie 55347-1035
X X Fechner David dwfechner@gmail.com (507) 676-1240 Danube 56230
X Fiege Scott revdocstf@gmail.com (712) 880-1226 Lake City 55041
X X Fretham David dfretham@gmail.com (612) 859-8550 Winnebago 56098

X X Froelich Kevin kmfroelich@live.com (651) 263-6846 Maplewood 55109 twin cities area
X Fuchs John jgjefuchs@yahoo.com (507) 534-6565 Plainview 55964 25-30 Miles
X X Gade Dean dewilga@gmail.com (763) 333-5896 Richfield 55423
X Grabau Russell russellgrabau@gamil.com 507-514-1336 Waterville 56096
X Grein John johngrein84@gmail.com (320) 583-7788 Hutchinson 55350
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X X Grhs John john.grohs@gmail.com 715-410-4160 Little Canada 55117
X Hanan Norman mhanan@lakedalelink.net (320) 309-5904 Annandale 55302
X Harman Michael pastorharman@yahoo.com (507) 440-8473 Mankato 56001 1 hour
X Heggen Michael mkheggen@gmail.com
 (952) 358-0982 Apple Valley 55124-5856 yes, 50 miles
X Heining James "Jim" JHeining68@gmail.com (507) 282-6955 Rochester 55906
X X Hendrickson John nnjhen@aol.com (863) 602-1046 St Paul 55113
X Hofmann Ronald wilpreach4food@aol.com (651) 503-0737 Cottage Grove 55016-2232
X Holland Roger Rogholland@aol.com (612) 730-7778 Apple Valley 55124
X Holst Robert holst@csp.edu 651-645-7454 St. Paul 55104
X X Keogh Charles charles.l.keogh@gmail.com (816) 510-7837 Prior Lake 55372
X X Klatt Gary gklatt@alliancecom.net (507) 920.3857 Brandon 57005
X X Kohrs Dale dalekohrs@gmail.com (507) 525-3844 Lake City 55041
X X Laabs Bruce thenwesetsail@outlook.com 612-457-6358 Waconia 55387 2.5 hrs from TC
X La Dassor Larry 4ldlpal@gmail.com (507) 533-7895 Stewartville 55976-1542
X X Lemke Layton laytonlarry@centurylink.net (612) 709-2370 (320) 587-3031 NYA 55397
X X Lentz Robert cheryllentz@hotmail.com (507) 696-6319 (507)289-1531 Rochester 55902
X X Lo Fungchatou lolegacy@gmail.com (763) 327-4041 Hugo 55038
X Longshore (Hal) Rex rexbonlong@gmail.com (971) 222-7713 Faribault 55021
X Lukomski John (618) 550-8339 Northfield

X Lund Robert bltpbj@yahoo.com 651-324-9229 Mankato 56001
X X Mathison Ronald rlmathison@aol.com (320) 864-5616 Glencoe 55336
X Morck Frederick frederick.morck@ecunet.org (218) 371-5647 Elgin 55932
X Musolf Greg gmusolf@comcast.net 612-805-0016 Andover 55304 100 miles
X Nowak Robert mnnowaks@gmail.com (952) 457-5323 Prior Lake 55372-1915
X X Perry Keith chaplainkperry@gmail.com 224-402-2535 Chaska 55318
X X Pieper Wilfred (Bill) papa_pieper@hotmail.com (763) 234-7799 Shoreview 55126
X Polege Donald dpolege1@yahoo.com (701) 680-0532 Lindstrom 55045 yes, 100 miles
X X Preus Peter pjpreus@gmail.com (612) 308-5394 call 

this # first for guest 
preaching

Maple Grove 55311 yes, 70 miles or 
30 minutes

X Preuss David davidpreuss@juno.com (507) 251-9538 Eyota 55934-3106
X X Queck Thomas tjqueck@gmail.com 320-237-7851 Annandale 55302
X Riemer Hilbert "George" koreariemers@gmail.com (651) 714-3802 Oakdale 55128-5607
X Ruthenbeck Norman normruthenbeck@gmail.com (952) 454-7615 Edina 55435
X X Schaekel Timothy schaekelt@gmail.com (605) 408-4008 Chaska 55318
X Schiller Evan eschiller@iw.net (507) 820-0795 none Pipestone 56164
X X Schmiege Donald drschmiege@comcast.net (952) 237-9688 Burnsville 55337-3314 yes, 50 miles
X Schuler Mark schuler@csp.edu (651) 210-2660 (651) 641-8278 St Paul 55104-5494
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X X Schwanke Gerald schwanke5@yahoo.com (320) 282-9838  (952) 955-1498 Watertown 55388-0697
X Smith Justin smith.justinmatthew@gmail.com 475-474-1199 Richfield 55423
X X Stadler Richard ps007@hushmail.com (651) 338-8621 Eagan 55122
X X Stam Bruce blcjstam@gmail.com (651) 448-0098 Lake City 55041
X Stehr Ronald oldtownt1@hotmail.com (651) 380-3792 Red Wing 55066
X Stern John JTstern@frontiernet.net (952) 836-5495 Apple Valley 55124-7688
X Storm Harold 507-779-8844 Medford 55049
X Sund Joel revjes@msn.com (763) 233-8894 -cell 

phone for 
Chaplaincy

Maple Grove 55369

X Taylor David dtaylor@stjohnsbuffalo.org (763) 370-2423 Buffalo 55313
X Taylor Don revdont@aol.com (612) 325-7541 Shakopee 55379-2924
X Teigen Martin martinteigen@gmail.com (507) 382-5838 Mankato 56001
X Unseth Aaron Aaron.Unseth@allina.com (314) 497-0339 Coon Rapids 55433

X Vang Leng
vangc1@csp.edu; 
KXCHOUVANG@GMAIL.COM (651) 840-1364 Minneapolis 55445

X Wende J. David johnwende7201@comcast.net (651) 410-0363 Oakdale 55128-5815
X Westad Robert karbert@hutchtel.net (320) 905-0424 Litchfield 55355-3007
X Wood David padredawood@yahoo.com (507) 206-7057 Rochester 55901-6550
X Yogerst Jared jyogerst001@luthersem.edu (715) 307-1959 St Paul 55130
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